



**GP of Czech Republic \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2019**  
**Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.20km**

13/09/2019 - 19:22

**COMPLETE**

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	12	FREEMAN Bradley ACU Beta	GBR E1	2:07.31 ( )	1	12	FREEMAN Bradley ACU Beta	GBR E1	1	2:07.31		2:07.31		
<b>EnduroGP</b>														
-	25	CAVALLO Matteo FMI Sherco	ITA E1	2:07.31 ( )	2	25	CAVALLO Matteo FMI Sherco	ITA E1	2	2:07.31		2:07.31		
2	4	LARRIEU Loic FFM TM	FRA E2	2:07.32 ( )	3	4	LARRIEU Loic FFM TM	FRA E2	1	2:07.32		2:07.32	+0.01	
3	9	SALVINI Alex FMI Honda	ITA E2	2:07.97 ( )	4	9	SALVINI Alex FMI Honda	ITA E2	2	2:07.97		2:07.97	+0.65	
4	22	OLDRATI Thomas FMI Honda	ITA E1	2:08.38 ( )	5	22	OLDRATI Thomas FMI Honda	ITA E1	3	2:08.38		2:08.38	+0.41	
5	39	GUARNERI Davide FMI Honda	ITA E1	2:08.97 ( )	6	39	GUARNERI Davide FMI Honda	ITA E1	4	2:08.97		2:08.97	+0.59	
6	43	McCANNEY Daniel ACU TM	GBR E3	2:09.41 ( )	7	43	McCANNEY Daniel ACU TM	GBR E3	1	2:09.41		2:09.41	+0.44	
7	78	HERRERA Benjamin FMC Beta	CHL E2	2:10.14 ( )	8	78	HERRERA Benjamin FMC Beta	CHL E2	3	2:10.14		2:10.14	+0.73	
8	1	HOLCOMBE Steve ACU Beta	GBR E3	2:10.17 ( )	9	1	HOLCOMBE Steve ACU Beta	GBR E3	2	2:10.17		2:10.17	+0.03	
9	81	REDONDI Giacomo FMI Husqvarna	ITA E2	2:11.18 ( )	10	81	REDONDI Giacomo FMI Husqvarna	ITA E2	4	2:11.18		2:11.18	+1.01	
10	64	GESLIN Anthony FFM Beta	FRA E3	2:11.69 ( )	11	64	GESLIN Anthony FFM Beta	FRA E3	3	2:11.69		2:11.69	+0.51	
11	34	REMES Eero SML Yamaha	FIN E2	2:11.88 ( )	12	34	REMES Eero SML Yamaha	FIN E2	5	2:11.88		2:11.88	+0.19	
12	18	BASSET Antoine FFM Husqvarna	FRA E2	2:12.01 ( )	13	18	BASSET Antoine FFM Husqvarna	FRA E2	6	2:12.01		2:12.01	+0.13	
13	38	MIRABET Kirian RFME Honda	ESP E1	2:12.12 ( )	14	38	MIRABET Kirian RFME Honda	ESP E1	5	2:12.12		2:12.12	+0.11	
14	96	MARKVART Patrik ACCR KTM	CZE E1	2:12.27 ( )	15	96	MARKVART Patrik ACCR KTM	CZE E1	6	2:12.27		2:12.27	+0.15	
15	23	CHARLIER Christophe FFM Honda	FRA E2	2:12.56 ( )	16	23	CHARLIER Christophe FFM Honda	FRA E2	7	2:12.56		2:12.56	+0.29	
16	99	VERONA Andrea FMI TM	ITA E1	2:12.83 ( )	17	99	VERONA Andrea FMI TM	ITA E1	7	2:12.83		2:12.83	+0.27	
17	94	HADEK Jiri ACCR KTM	CZE E3	2:13.19 ( )	18	94	HADEK Jiri ACCR KTM	CZE E3	4	2:13.19		2:13.19	+0.36	
18	91	ABGRALL David FFM Beta	FRA E3	2:13.84 ( )	19	91	ABGRALL David FFM Beta	FRA E3	5	2:13.84		2:13.84	+0.65	
19	30	ROSSE Jonathan FMS Yamaha	CHE E1	2:14.24 ( )	20	30	ROSSE Jonathan FMS Yamaha	CHE E1	8	2:14.24		2:14.24	+0.40	
20	32	WOOTTON Joe FMI Husqvarna	GBR E2	2:14.27 ( )	21	32	WOOTTON Joe FMI Husqvarna	GBR E2	8	2:14.27		2:14.27	+0.03	
21	40	GOTTS Joshua ACU TM	GBR E3	2:15.51 ( )	22	40	GOTTS Joshua ACU TM	GBR E3	6	2:15.51		2:15.51	+1.24	
22	51	BEIER Andreas DMSB KTM	DEU E1	2:16.18 ( )	23	51	BEIER Andreas DMSB KTM	DEU E1	9	2:16.18		2:16.18	+0.67	
23	52	VENTURA Diogo FMP Honda	PRT E2	2:16.92 ( )	24	52	VENTURA Diogo FMP Honda	PRT E2	9	2:16.92		2:16.92	+0.74	
24	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU E2	2:17.55 ( )	25	48	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU E2	10	2:17.55		2:17.55	+0.63	
25	17	KUCERA Lukas ACCR KTM	CZE E1	2:23.10 ( )	26	17	KUCERA Lukas ACCR KTM	CZE E1	10	2:23.10		2:23.10	+5.55	
<b>Junior</b>														
1	117	RUPRECHT Wil MA Yamaha	AUS J1	2:08.55 ( )	1	117	RUPRECHT Wil MA Yamaha	AUS J1	1	2:08.55		2:08.55		
2	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna	CHL J2	2:09.94 ( )	2	214	BARBOSA Ruy FMC Husqvarna	CHL J2	1	2:09.94		2:09.94	+1.39 +1.39	
3	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM	BEL J1	2:11.87 ( )	3	171	MAGAIN Antoine FMB KTM	BEL J1	2	2:11.87		2:11.87	+1.93 +3.32	
4	218	EDMONDSON Jack ACU Sherco	GBR J2	2:12.34 ( )	4	218	EDMONDSON Jack ACU Sherco	GBR J2	2	2:12.34		2:12.34	+0.47 +3.79	



**GP of Czech Republic \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2019**  
**Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.20km**

13/09/2019 - 19:22

**COMPLETE**

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
5	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco FRA	J1	2:13.32 ( )	5	107	ESPINASSE Theophile FFM Sherco FRA	J1	3	2:13.32		2:13.32	+0.98 +4.77	
6	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	2:13.38 ( )	6	232	FACCHETTI Emanuele FMI Gas Gas ITA	J2	3	2:13.38		2:13.38	+0.06 +4.83	
7	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	2:13.49 ( )	7	212	FRANCISCO Enric RFME KTM ESP	J2	4	2:13.49		2:13.49	+0.11 +4.94	
8	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	2:13.58 ( )	8	298	LE QUERE Leo FFM Sherco FRA	J2	5	2:13.58		2:13.58	+0.09 +5.03	
9	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	2:14.12 ( )	9	296	VIAL Max FFM Beta FRA	J2	6	2:14.12		2:14.12	+0.54 +5.57	
10	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	2:14.21 ( )	10	230	MARINI Thomas FSM Beta SMR	J2	7	2:14.21		2:14.21	+0.09 +5.66	
11	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	2:14.33 ( )	11	111	MUNDELL Daniel ACU Sherco GBR	J1	4	2:14.33		2:14.33	+0.12 +5.78	
12	191	KYTONEN Roni SML Husqvarna FIN	J1	2:14.88 ( )	12	191	KYTONEN Roni SML Husqvarna FIN	J1	5	2:14.88		2:14.88	+0.55 +6.33	
13	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	2:15.16 ( )	13	106	CRIQ Antoine FFM Honda FRA	J1	6	2:15.16		2:15.16	+0.28 +6.61	
14	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	2:15.30 ( )	14	109	WALTON Alex ACU Yamaha GBR	J1	7	2:15.30		2:15.30	+0.14 +6.75	
15	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	2:16.12 ( )	15	104	SANS Marc RFME KTM ESP	J1	8	2:16.12		2:16.12	+0.82 +7.57	
16	267	GOERNER Florian DMSB KTM DEU	J2	2:18.16 ( )	16	267	GOERNER Florian DMSB KTM DEU	J2	8	2:18.16		2:18.16	+2.04 +9.61	
17	238	HRONES Jakub ACCR Gas Gas CZE	J2	2:18.41 ( )	17	238	HRONES Jakub ACCR Gas Gas CZE	J2	9	2:18.41		2:18.41	+0.25 +9.86	
18	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	2:18.54 ( )	18	206	PAU Tomas RFME Beta ESP	J2	10	2:18.54		2:18.54	+0.13 +9.99	
19	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	2:18.63 ( )	19	266	THERIC Neels FFM Beta FRA	J2	11	2:18.63		2:18.63	+0.09 +10.08	
20	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM DEU	J1	2:19.06 ( )	20	166	SPACHMUELLER Yanik DMSB KTM DEU	J1	9	2:19.06		2:19.06	+0.43 +10.51	
21	102	GIERTL Martin SMF KTM SVK	J1	2:20.03 ( )	21	102	GIERTL Martin SMF KTM SVK	J1	10	2:20.03		2:20.03	+0.97 +11.48	
22	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	2:20.70 ( )	22	251	BIENE Priit EMF Yamaha EST	J2	12	2:20.70		2:20.70	+0.67 +12.15	
23	164	NIESCHALK Kevin DMSB KTM DEU	J1	2:21.24 ( )	23	164	NIESCHALK Kevin DMSB KTM DEU	J1	11	2:21.24		2:21.24	+0.54 +12.69	
24	154	ZIVNY Adolf ACCR Husqvarna CZE	J1	2:23.49 ( )	24	154	ZIVNY Adolf ACCR Husqvarna CZE	J1	12	2:23.49		2:23.49	+2.25 +14.94	
<b>Youth</b>														
1	376	MACDONALD Hamish MNZ Sherco NZL	EY	2:12.52 ( )	1	376	MACDONALD Hamish MNZ Sherco NZL	EY	1	2:12.52		2:12.52		
2	303	FRIEDRICH Robert ACCR KTM CZE	EY	2:14.78 ( )	2	303	FRIEDRICH Robert ACCR KTM CZE	EY	2	2:14.78		2:14.78	+2.26 +2.26	
3	398	PAVONI Matteo FMI Beta ITA	EY	2:14.93 ( )	3	398	PAVONI Matteo FMI Beta ITA	EY	3	2:14.93		2:14.93	+0.15 +2.41	
4	327	NAVARRO Sergio RFME Husqvarna ESP	EY	2:15.37 ( )	4	327	NAVARRO Sergio RFME Husqvarna ESP	EY	4	2:15.37		2:15.37	+0.44 +2.85	
5	304	BERERD Nathan FFM Husqvarna FRA	EY	2:15.49 ( )	5	304	BERERD Nathan FFM Husqvarna FRA	EY	5	2:15.49		2:15.49	+0.12 +2.97	
6	328	SVARD Hugo SML Yamaha FIN	EY	2:16.22 ( )	6	328	SVARD Hugo SML Yamaha FIN	EY	6	2:16.22		2:16.22	+0.73 +3.70	
7	366	SPANU Claudio FMI Husqvarna ITA	EY	2:16.73 ( )	7	366	SPANU Claudio FMI Husqvarna ITA	EY	7	2:16.73		2:16.73	+0.51 +4.21	
8	338	MORETTINI Manolo FMI KTM ITA	EY	2:17.32 ( )	8	338	MORETTINI Manolo FMI KTM ITA	EY	8	2:17.32		2:17.32	+0.59 +4.80	
9	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco DEU	EY	2:18.80 ( )	9	362	FISCHEDEDER Luca DMSB Sherco DEU	EY	9	2:18.80		2:18.80	+1.48 +6.28	
10	383	HERRERA Camilo FMC Beta CHL	EY	2:19.62 ( )	10	383	HERRERA Camilo FMC Beta CHL	EY	10	2:19.62		2:19.62	+0.82 +7.10	



**GP of Czech Republic \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2019**  
**Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.20km**

13/09/2019 - 19:22

**COMPLETE**

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
11	396	ALIX Antoine FFM Sherco FRA	EY	2:20.00 ( )		11	396	ALIX Antoine FFM Sherco FRA	EY	11	2:20.00		2:20.00	+0.38 +7.48
12	321	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	2:21.13 ( )		12	321	ADIELSSON Marcus SVEMO Yamaha SWE	EY	12	2:21.13		2:21.13	+1.13 +8.61
13	309	CLEMENTE Tomas FMP KTM PRT	EY	2:21.96 ( )		13	309	CLEMENTE Tomas FMP KTM PRT	EY	13	2:21.96		2:21.96	+0.83 +9.44
14	316	WEIGELT Karl DMSB Sherco DEU	EY	2:25.88 ( )		14	316	WEIGELT Karl DMSB Sherco DEU	EY	14	2:25.88		2:25.88	+3.92 +13.36
<b>Open</b>														
1	714	KNIGHT David ACU TM GBR	OS	2:15.47 ( )		1	714	KNIGHT David ACU TM GBR	OS	1	2:15.47		2:15.47	
2	610	ELLWOOD Thomas ACU Kawasaki GBR	O4	2:16.34 ( )		2	610	ELLWOOD Thomas ACU Kawasaki GBR	O4	1	2:16.34		2:16.34	+0.87 +0.87
3	612	VAN HOOF Mathias FMB Beta BEL	O4	2:19.88 ( )		3	612	VAN HOOF Mathias FMB Beta BEL	O4	2	2:19.88		2:19.88	+3.54 +4.41
4	781	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	2:21.49 ( )		4	781	BELOTTI Andrea FMI KTM ITA	OS	2	2:21.49		2:21.49	+1.61 +6.02
5	607	FLOCKHART Fraser ACU Yamaha GBR	O4	2:21.57 ( )		5	607	FLOCKHART Fraser ACU Yamaha GBR	O4	3	2:21.57		2:21.57	+0.08 +6.10
6	583	GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas ESP	O2	2:22.07 ( )		6	583	GOMEZ Benet RFME Gas Gas ESP	O2	1	2:22.07		2:22.07	+0.50 +6.60
7	614	RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM DEU	O4	2:22.67 ( )		7	614	RIEDEL Robert DMSB KTM DEU	O4	4	2:22.67		2:22.67	+0.60 +7.20
8	702	KUKLIK Vit ACCR KTM CZE	OS	2:23.92 ( )		8	702	KUKLIK Vit ACCR KTM CZE	OS	3	2:23.92		2:23.92	+1.25 +8.45
9	701	MUELLER Werner AMF KTM AUT	OS	2:24.21 ( )		9	701	MUELLER Werner AMF KTM AUT	OS	4	2:24.21		2:24.21	+0.29 +8.74
10	632	STREIT Bastian DMSB Sherco DEU	O4	2:25.30 ( )		10	632	STREIT Bastian DMSB Sherco DEU	O4	5	2:25.30		2:25.30	+1.09 +9.83
11	631	EMMRICH Nick DMSB Sherco DEU	O4	2:26.35 ( )		11	631	EMMRICH Nick DMSB Sherco DEU	O4	6	2:26.35		2:26.35	+1.05 +10.88
12	596	BRACIK Rafal PZM Gas Gas POL	O2	2:26.62 ( )		12	596	BRACIK Rafal PZM Gas Gas POL	O2	2	2:26.62		2:26.62	+0.27 +11.15
13	709	MUSIL Hans peter AMF Husqvarna AUT	OS	2:27.55 ( )		13	709	MUSIL Hans peter AMF Husqvarna AUT	OS	5	2:27.55		2:27.55	+0.93 +12.08
14	642	GEHLERT Alexander DMSB KTM DEU	O4	2:28.41 ( )		14	642	GEHLERT Alexander DMSB KTM DEU	O4	7	2:28.41		2:28.41	+0.86 +12.94
15	513	HALGAS Patrik SMF Beta SVK	O2	2:30.85 ( )		15	513	HALGAS Patrik SMF Beta SVK	O2	3	2:30.85		2:30.85	+2.44 +15.38
16	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	2:30.97 ( )		16	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO Yamaha SWE	OS	6	2:30.97		2:30.97	+0.12 +15.50
17	602	MACHEK Petr ACCR TM CZE	O4	2:31.55 ( )		17	602	MACHEK Petr ACCR TM CZE	O4	8	2:31.55		2:31.55	+0.58 +16.08
18	538	SCHUBERT Maik DMSB KTM DEU	O2	2:31.78 ( )		18	538	SCHUBERT Maik DMSB KTM DEU	O2	4	2:31.78		2:31.78	+0.23 +16.31
19	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O2	2:32.16 ( )		19	592	MOERBE Daniel DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O2	5	2:32.16		2:32.16	+0.38 +16.69
20	711	OESTREICH Jens DMSB KTM DEU	OS	2:33.43 ( )		20	711	OESTREICH Jens DMSB KTM DEU	OS	7	2:33.43		2:33.43	+1.27 +17.96
21	713	LESSING Christoph DMSB KTM DEU	OS	2:35.04 ( )		21	713	LESSING Christoph DMSB KTM DEU	OS	8	2:35.04		2:35.04	+1.61 +19.57
22	771	KLEIN Thomas DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	2:38.13 ( )		22	771	KLEIN Thomas DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	9	2:38.13		2:38.13	+3.09 +22.66
23	609	PROUSEK Radim ACCR KTM CZE	O4	2:38.74 ( )		23	609	PROUSEK Radim ACCR KTM CZE	O4	9	2:38.74		2:38.74	+0.61 +23.27
24	565	RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM DEU	O2	2:38.75 ( )		24	565	RAMBOW Nico DMSB KTM DEU	O2	6	2:38.75		2:38.75	+0.01 +23.28
25	717	ZOSTAUTAS Danielius LMSF KTM LTU	OS	2:38.99 ( )		25	717	ZOSTAUTAS Danielius LMSF KTM LTU	OS	10	2:38.99		2:38.99	+0.24 +23.52
26	523	ADAM Radek ACCR Gas Gas CZE	O2	2:39.19 ( )		26	523	ADAM Radek ACCR Gas Gas CZE	O2	7	2:39.19		2:39.19	+0.20 +23.72



**GP of Czech Republic \* Stage 1 \* 13+14.9.2019**  
**Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.1 - SUPERTEST - 1.20km**

13/09/2019 - 19:22

**COMPLETE**

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
27	666	SCHILLING Rene DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	2:39.22 ( )	27	666	SCHILLING Rene DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	10	2:39.22		2:39.22	+0.03 +23.75
28	774	WOLTER Thomas DMSB KTM DEU	OS	2:40.09 ( )	28	774	WOLTER Thomas DMSB KTM DEU	OS	11	2:40.09		2:40.09	+0.87 +24.62
29	628	SCHNEIDER Walther DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	2:41.76 ( )	29	628	SCHNEIDER Walther DMSB Husqvarna DEU	O4	11	2:41.76		2:41.76	+1.67 +26.29
30	718	MITKEVICIUS Andrius LMSF KTM LTU	OS	2:41.94 ( )	30	718	MITKEVICIUS Andrius LMSF KTM LTU	OS	12	2:41.94		2:41.94	+0.18 +26.47
31	775	RENKEN Matthias DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	2:45.79 ( )	31	775	RENKEN Matthias DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	13	2:45.79		2:45.79	+3.85 +30.32
32	777	AMTHOR Torsten DMSB KTM DEU	OS	2:49.48 ( )	32	777	AMTHOR Torsten DMSB KTM DEU	OS	14	2:49.48		2:49.48	+3.69 +34.01
33	625	ZABRANSKY Jakub ACCR Sherco CZE	O4	2:50.10 ( )	33	625	ZABRANSKY Jakub ACCR Sherco CZE	O4	12	2:50.10		2:50.10	+0.62 +34.63
34	569	PETRIKAS Donatas LMSF KTM LTU	O2	2:59.81 ( )	34	569	PETRIKAS Donatas LMSF KTM LTU	O2	8	2:59.81		2:59.81	+9.71 +44.34
35	786	FROEHLIG Detlev DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	3:07.38 ( )	35	786	FROEHLIG Detlev DMSB Husqvarna DEU	OS	15	3:07.38		3:07.38	+7.57 +51.91